

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

---

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS  
TO**

**AGRÉMENT SOUTH AFRICA  
BILL**

**[B 3—2015]**

---

*(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Public Works (National Assembly))*

---

**[B 3A—2015]**

ISBN 978-1-4850-0231-4

No. of copies printed ..... 800

**AMENDMENTS AGREED TO**

**AGRÉMENT SOUTH AFRICA BILL**

**[B 3—2015]**

**CLAUSE 1**

1. On page 3, in line 5, to omit “10” and to substitute “9”.

**CLAUSE 5**

1. On page 4, in line 41, to omit “may only” and to substitute “must”.
2. On page 4, in line 48, to omit “rendered and” and to substitute “rendered,”.

**CLAUSE 6**

1. On page 4, in line 57, to omit “28” and to substitute “27”.
2. On page 5, in line 14, after “thereon;” to insert “or”.

**CLAUSE 9**

1. On page 5, in line 48, to omit the second “members” and to substitute “members,”.

**CLAUSE 10**

1. On page 6, in line 4, to omit “standardization” and to substitute “standardisation”.

**CLAUSE 13**

1. On page 7, in line 36, to omit “14” and to substitute “12”.
2. On page 7, in line 38, to omit “from” and to substitute “for”.
3. On page 7, in line 43, to omit “(5)” and to substitute “(4)”.

**CLAUSE 14**

1. On page 7, in line 58, to omit “shall” and to substitute “must”.

**CLAUSE 15**

1. On page 8, in line 12, to omit “shall” and to substitute “must”.

CLAUSE 17

1. On page 8, in line 43, after “person” to insert “who is not a member of the Board”.

CLAUSE 19

1. On page 9, in line 31, to omit “If a committee consists of more than one member, the” and to substitute “The”.